"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Elections of the City of New York be and it is 
hereby authorized and empowered to enter into contract, without public letting, 
for the supply and delivery in this City, at a cost not to exceed four thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($4,800), of twelve wooden, collapsible, portable, street 
voting booths, for use as polling places for the coming registration, occurring on 
October 7, 1918." 
This resolution is asked for in view of the fact that the Board finds it impossible 

to secure school houses, public buildings or stores in various localities, and it is abso-